

TIP NO R-3300  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
WETLAND MITIGATION  
BEANE MITIGATION SITE

0.000 MI

|                      |              | LAND MECHANIC DESIGNS INC |   |          | RES CAROLINAS LLC DBA<br>CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL<br>CONTRACTING |            |                   |            |
|----------------------|--------------|---------------------------|---|----------|--|------------|-------------------|------------|
| <b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b> |              |                           |   |          |  |            |                   |            |
| 0001                 | 0000100000-N | 800                       | MOBILIZATION  | Lump Sum | 65000.00   |            | 193588.24         |            |
| 0002                 | 0000400000-N | 801                       | CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING                                  | Lump Sum | 20000.00   |            | 71944.44          |            |
| 0003                 | 0001000000-E | 200                       | CLEARING & GRUBBING                                     | Lump Sum | 660000.00  |            | 831218.58         |            |
| 0004                 | 0036000000-E | 225                       | UNDERCUT EXCAVATION                                     | 1,920 CY | 6.25   | 12000.00   | 14.92 28646.40    |            |
| 0005                 | 0234000000-E | SP                        | GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY)<br>IMPERVIOUS SELECT MATERIAL | 390 CY   | 41.0256  | 15999.98   | 41.41 16149.90    |            |
| 0006                 | 3656000000-E | 876                       | GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE                                 | 70 SY    | 2.5714   | 180.00     | 7.50 525.00       |            |
| 0007                 | 4400000000-E | 1110                      | WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)                                  | 64 SF    | 4.2969   | 275.00     | 33.54 2146.56     |            |
| 0008                 | 4405000000-E | 1110                      | WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)                                  | 128 SF   | 5.4688   | 700.01     | 18.76 2401.28     |            |
| 0009                 | 4455000000-N | 1150                      | FLAGGER   | 30 DAY   | 150.00   | 4500.00    | 1792.63 53778.90  |            |
| 0010                 | 6000000000-E | 1605                      | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE                                    | 3,370 LF | 2.95   | 9941.50    | 3.68 12401.60     |            |
| 0011                 | 6006000000-E | 1610                      | EROS CONTRL STONE CL A                                  | 40 TON   | 67.00  | 2680.00    | 77.75 3110.00     |            |
| 0012                 | 6009000000-E | 1610                      | EROS CONTRL STONE CL B                                  | 120 TON  | 81.00  | 9720.00    | 85.86 10303.20    |            |
| 0013                 | 6012000000-E | 1610                      | SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE                                  | 30 TON   | 67.00  | 2010.00    | 68.63 2058.90     |            |
| 0014                 | 6015000000-E | 1615                      | TEMPORARY MULCHING                                      | 45.9 ACR | 350.00   | 16065.00   | 1315.79 60394.76  |            |
| 0015                 | 6018000000-E | 1620                      | SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING                                   | 5,510 LB | 0.726  | 4000.26    | 8.42 46394.20     |            |
| 0016                 | 6021000000-E | 1620                      | FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING                                   | 20 TON   | 1200.00  | 24000.00   | 1263.16 25263.20  |            |
| 0017                 | 6029000000-E | SP                        | SAFETY FENCE  | 3,500 LF | 1.25   | 4375.00    | 3.16 11060.00     |            |
| 0018                 | 6030000000-E | 1630                      | SILT EXCAVATION   | 30 CY    | 4.00   | 120.00     | 14.92 447.60      |            |
| 0019                 | 6037000000-E | SP                        | COIR FIBER MAT  | 840 SY   | 4.0238   | 3379.99    | 6.32 5308.80      |            |
| 0020                 | 6071012000-E | SP                        | COIR FIBER WATTLE                                       | 80 LF    | 20.00  | 1600.00    | 12.63 1010.40     |            |
| 0021                 | 6084000000-E | 1660                      | SEEDING AND MULCHING                                    | 45.9 ACR | 600.00   | 27540.00   | 2631.58 120789.52 |            |
| 0022                 | 6087000000-E | 1660                      | MOWING  | 45.9 ACR | 150.00   | 6885.00    | 210.53 9663.33    |            |
| 0023                 | 6090000000-E | 1661                      | SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING                                 | 1,380 LB | 10.8696  | 15000.05   | 15.79 21790.20    |            |
| 0024                 | 6093000000-E | 1661                      | FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING                                 | 5 TON    | 1600.00  | 8000.00    | 1263.16 6315.80   |            |
| 0025                 | 6096000000-E | 1662                      | SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING                                   | 80 LB    | 22.50  | 1800.00    | 12.63 1010.40     |            |
| 0026                 | 6108000000-E | 1665                      | FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING                                  | 40 TON   | 1200.00  | 48000.00   | 1263.16 50526.40  |            |
| 0027                 | 0063000000-N | SP                        | GRADING<br>SITE GRADING FOR MITIGATION                  | Lump Sum |  | 245000.00  |                   |            |
| 0028                 | 6135000000-E | SP                        | GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (ACR)<br>DISKING           | 0.9 ACR  | 1111.1111  | 1000.00    | 976.76 879.08     |            |
| 0029                 | 6135000000-E | SP                        | GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (ACR)<br>RIPPING           | 5.52 ACR | 289.8551   | 1600.00    | 1447.06 7987.77   |            |
| 0030                 | 1220000000-E | 545                       | INCIDENTAL STONE BASE                                   | 400 TON  | 67.00  | 26800.00   | 56.86 22744.00    |            |
| 0031                 | 0372000000-E | 310                       | 18" RC PIPE CULV III                                    | 24 LF    | 75.00  | 1800.00    | 74.90 1797.60     |            |
| CONTRACT TOTAL       |              |                           |   |          | TOTAL  | 1239971.79 | TOTAL             | 2167126.09 |
| ROADWAY ITEMS        |              |                           |   |          | SUB-TOTAL  | 1239971.79 | SUB-TOTAL         | 2167126.09 |

TIP NO R-3300  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
WETLAND MITIGATION  
BEANE MITIGATION SITE

---

0.000 MI

---

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

|  |   |
|--|---|
| LAND MECHANIC DESIGNS INC                                | 1 |
| RES CAROLINAS LLC DBA CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING | 2 |

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

|            |
|------------|
| 1239971.79 |
| 2167126.09 |